
Trains Wawa to Oxford Service discontinned after last trip April 30, 1HS, 

Miles 

.0 
1.2 
3.3 
4.2 
6.0 
8.7 

8.9 
11.5 
12.8 
15.4 
18.0 
19.7 
22.3 
25.1 
26.1 
27.8 
31.0 

Eastern Standard Time 
Light-face type A. M. time--8.36 

Dark-face type P. M. time-S.36 

Philadelphia, Pa. 
Lv Broad Street Suburban Station ____ _ 
" Penna. Station (30th St.) _____ ___ __ _ 

Ar Wawa, Pa. _____________ ____ _____ _ 
Lv Wawa, Pa. ______________________ _ 
" Chester Hei:;hts, Pa. ______________ _ 
" Markham, Pa. ___________________ _ 
;; ~oncord':ille, Pa·--:----------------

randyw1ne Summit, Pa.. __________ _ 
" Chadd's Ford, Pa. _ _ ________ _ 

Lv Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa. _______ _ 
" Mendenhall, Pa. _________________ _ 
" Rosedale, Pa. ____________________ _ 
" Kennett Square, Pa. ______________ _ 
" Tou~hkenamon, Pa. ______________ _ 
" Avondale, Pa. ___________________ _ 

Lv West Grove, Pa. _______________ , __ 
" Kelton, Pa. ______________________ _ 
" Elkview, Pa. _____________________ _ 
" Lincoln University, Pa, ___________ _ 

Ar Oxford, Pa. _____________________ _ 

791 
Week­
days 

~ 

• X 6.08 
~ 6.11 
~~ 
• 6.52 

;!; 6 56 
_ f 7.00 
;:: 7.02 

~ Vi§ 
=--­- 7.15 
!! 7.20 
,.. f 7.23 
~ 7.31 
,.. 7.37 

7.41 
7.47 
7.54 

f 7.57 
8.01 
8.07 

AM 

795 
Sun. 
only 

~ 

• X 7.18 

: ui ,.. __ 
• 8.10 
~ 8.14 
_ f 8.19 
;:: 8.22 
=, f 8.27 

"'1 8.33 
.S, t 8.35 
!! 8.40 
.. f 8.44 
"' 8.50 
~ 8.56 

9.00 
9.06 
9.13 

f 9.16 
9.20 
9.25 

AM 

793 
Week­
days 

PM 

• w 4.271zx4.35 
~W4.31z4.38 
=W5.10z5.18 
.; s.1s 
"' ,Ul 
1: 5.27 
~ f 5.32 

5.38 
.S- t 5.48 
!! f 5.45 
.. t 5.49 
rn 5.55 
~ f&.01 us 

s.11 
f 6.18 
f G.21 
f 6.25 

6.31 

PM 

797 
Sun. 
only 

7iil 

• X 5. 10 
~ 5.13 = , s.47 
• 5.50 
~ 5.54 
_ f 5.59 
;:: 6.02 
~ t 6 07 

6.13 
.S-675 
!! f 6.20 
... t 6.24 
~ 630 
~ t 6.36 

6.40 
6.46 

f 6.56 
t 1.00 

7.05 

PM 

Trains Oxford to Wawa Service discontinned after last trip April 30, 19!l8. 

Eastern Standard Time 

Lv Oxford, Pa. __________________________ _ 
" Lincoln University, Pa. ________________ _ 
" Elkview, Pa. __________________________ _ 
" Kelton, Pa. ___________________________ _ 
" West Grove, Pa.. _________________ ______ _ 

Lv Avondale, Pa. ________________________ _ 
" Tou~hkena.mon, Pa. ___________________ _ 
" Kennett Square, Pa, ___________________ _ 
" Rosedale, Pa. _________________________ _ 
" Mendenhall, Pa. ______________________ _ 
" Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa. ____________ _ 

Lv Chadd's Ford, Pa. _____________________ _ 
" Brandywine Summit, Pa. _____ __________ _ 
n Concordville, Pa. ______________________ _ 
" Markham, Pa. ________________________ _ 
" Chester Heights, Pa, ___________________ _ 

Ar Wawa, Pa. ____ ______ _______________ __ _ 
Lv Wawa, Pa. __ ____ _____________________ _ 
Ar Philadel-{ Penna. Station (30th St.) ___ _ 

phia, Pa. (Broad St. Suburban Sta.) ___ _ 

790 
Week­
days 

~ 

ri, X ~:rn 
: f 5.20 
"'"' 5.23 
.; 5 30 
: 5.36 
;:: 5.40 

~ ,U~ 
=, 5.56 
:S 6.01 
,.. 6.03 
: 6.09 
,.. 6.14 

f 6.17 
6.22 
6.26 
~ 

7.02 
7.05 

AM 

REFERENCE NOTES 
H Will not run on May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6, 1948. 

NB No checked ba:gage handled on this train. 

794 
Sun. 
enly 

AM 

ri, x Ur 
;:: f 6.55 
"'"' 6.58 oe 7.05 
°" 7:TI 
.. 7.15 
=, 7 .21 

"'1 f 7.27 
=, 7 .31 
:S 7.36 
,.. 7.38 
r1.1 7.44 
~ 7.49 

f 7.52 
7.57 
8.01 
8.06 
8.42 
8.45 

AM 

NH No checked baggage except on May 31, July .5 and Sept. 6, 1948. 
NS No checked bai:gage Sundays. 

NW No cheeked baggage week-days. 

792 
Week­
days 

PM 

• 2.20 
; 2.26 
;:; f 2.30 

2.33 = 2.40 
"' 2.48 
;: 2.52 
_s, 3.00 
""" f 3.06 
=. 3. 19 :s -ill 
,.. 3.17 
; 3 23 
.. 3.28 

f 3.31 
3.36 
3.40 
3.50 
4,47 
4,50 

PM 

f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge passen2:ers. 
W Saturdays only. 
x No checked baggage between Philadelphia and Wawa. 
z Week-days except Saturdays. 

796 
Sun. 
only 

Pif-

• 3 50 
: 3.56 
.. t 4.00 

4 03 
,e 4.09 
°" 775 
;: 4.19 
_s, 4.25 
..... f 4.31 
=. 4.35 :s ~ 
... 4.43 
-~ f 4 49 
... 4.55 

f 4.58 
5.82 
5.0G 

s.TI 
5.46 
5.49 

PM 

&esponslllility. The Pennsylvania Railroad is not responsible for errors in time tables nor for 
inconv~nience or damage resulting fro~ delayed train~ or !aill;l-re to make conn~ctiom, or for 'shortage 
of eqmpment. The schedules and eqmpment shown m th!S time table are subJect to change without 
notice. 

F. M. WARE 
General Possen1er A1enl 

W. E. BLACHLEY 
Pennsylvania Station (30th Streel), Phlladelphio 4, p::sst., General Poaenser Agent 

Pri•ted iD U.S.A. 

COMMUTATION AND MULTIPLE-TRIP TICKETS 
between Philadelphia and 

Fernwood, West Chester and Intermediate Stations 
(Subject to change) 

Between 

PHILADELPHIA 

aad 

Fernwood .. . ....... . 
Lansdowne ........ , . 
Gladstone ....... .. . . 
Clifton ............. . 
Primos ..... .. ...... . 
Secane ............. . 
Morton ....... , .... . 
Swarthmore . ........ . 
Wallingford ......... . 
Moylan-Rose Valley .. 
Media ........ .. .... . 
Elwyn ........ . .... . 
Williamson School. .. . 
Glen Riddle ......... . 
Lenni . ......... , ... . 
Wawa .............. . 
Darlington .......... . 
Glen Mills .......... . 
Locksley ..... ... ... . 
Cheyney .... .... ... . 
Westtown .... ..... . . 
Oakbourne .......... . 
West Chester ....... . 

COMMUTATION 
TICKETS 

Un­
limited 

Use 
Weekly 

Indi­
vidual 

$2.25 
2.35 
2.35 
2.45 
2.45 
2.50 
2.60 
2.80 
2.95 
2.95 
3.00 
3.15 
3.20 
3.35 
3.45 
3.45 
3.50 
3.65 
3.85 
3.90 
4.00 
4.20 
4.45 

25-Trip 
Three 

Months 
Indi­

vidual 

$3.75 
4.00 
4.40 
4.75 
5.15 
5.65 
5.85 
6.10 
6.35 
6.55 
6.60 
6.85 
7.05 
7.35 
7.55 
7.85 
8.05 
8.65 
9.10 
9.45 

10.00 
10.55 
11.25 

Un­
limited 

Use 
Monthly 

Indi­
vidual 

$7.95 
8.30 
8.50 
8.65 
8.85 
9.20 
9.55 

10.05 
10.40 
10.80 
10.95 
11.30 
11.65 
11.85 
12.20 
12.35 
12.55 
13.30 
13.60 
13.95 
14.50 
15.00 
16.30 

MULTIPLE· 
TRIP 

TICKETS 

10-Trip 
Six 

Moaths 
Bearer 

$1.50 
1.60 
1.75 
1.90 
2.05 
2.25 
2.50 
2.85 
3.10 
3.25 
3.25 
3.45 
4.00 
4.00 
4.00 
4.50 
4.50 
4.50 
5.15 
5.15 
5.60 
5.60 
6.25 

BUY TICKETS BEFORE 
BOARDING TRAINS 

Your cooperation will be a big help to busy train­
men. It's convenient, too, to buy round-trip tickets. 

IN PURCHASING PULLMAN TICKETS 
It is necessary to present your railroad tickets at 
the same time. 

3500 1st ed. 4-16-48 Allea, Lan• & Scott, Philadelphla 

l 

Philadelphia - West Chester 

PENNSYLVANIA. 

Form 37 

RAILROAD 

TIME TABLES 
Eastern Standard Time 

Philadelphia 

Media 

Wawa 

West Chester 

Effective 2.01 A. M., April 25, 19"8. 
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Trains Philadelphia to West Chester 

Eastern Standard Time 701 703 705 763 709 711 713 715 717 751 765 719 721 723 767 725 755 727 729 753 731 733 735 769 737 739 741 771 743 773 745 747 749 
00 Sat. 

Miles Lii;;ht-face type A. M. time-8.36 Week- Week- Daily Sun.& Week- Week- ;I; Sur..& Sat. Week- Sat. Sun.& Week- Week- Week- Sun.& ExeeJt Sat. Except Except Sat.& Exce pt Except Week- Sun.& Week- Week- Sun.& Week- Sun.& Week-
Dark-face type P. M. tlme- 8 .36 days days Holi- days days '"' Holi- only davs only Hali- days day, days Holi- Sat&Sua only Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Hali- Sat&Su• Sat&Sun days Holi- days Daily says Holi- days H•li- days Daily Daily 

H oodays H H <1>days H oodays H H ..,days H H H ~days H H H oodays H H oociays H oodays H --1-----------11-- - - - - : - - -- -- ·--- -- -- --- ... __ -- -- -- ""-- -- -- -- -- 0-- -- -- -- ... _ _ -- -- -- ... __ -- ... __ -- -- --
AM AM AM,..AM AM AMa.AM PM PM PM=PM PM PM PM=PM PM PM Pl PM';.PM PM PM PM=PM PM PM PM=PM PM=PM PM PM PM 

Plllladelphla NB NW .,; NB r'5 NB NB NB NB .,; NS NB .,; NB NB NB NB NB '° NB NB NB .,; NB NB NB NB .,; NB NB '° NB NB NS NB 
.O Lv Broad St.Suburban Sta. ___ 5.05 6.08 7.18...i 9.40 10.18 11.15.., 11.45 12.07 12.23 1.11.,. 1.23 1.41 2.39 3.33 ...i 3.55 3.58 4.08 4.08 4.18 ...l 427 4.35 4-45 5.03 • 5.10 5.45 6.45 7.45 ...i 8.18 345 ...i 920 9.45 10.45 11 .45 

----- " PenBa. Station (30th St.) __ 5.08 6.11 7.21 c,, 9.43 10 .21 11.18 s:1 11.48 12.10 12.26 1.14 c,, 1.26 1.44 2.33 3.37 "" 3.58 4.01 4.11 4.11 4.21 e 4.31 4-38 4.48 5-06 'lo. 5.13 5.43 6.43 7.48 "" 8.13 8 4& le, 9 23 9.43 10.48 11.41 3.3 :: Forty-nwthStreet__ _________ 5.14 6.16 7.26,'5 9.48 10.26 11-23 11 11 .53 ___ ___ 12.31 1.19 r'5 1.31 1.49 2.31 3.43 ,;J 4.13 ______ 4.17 4.17 4.28 oo 4.37 ______ 4.54 5-12 ,;J 5.11 5.53 653 7.53 ,'5 8.13 1.53 Jj 9.28 9.53 10.53 11.53 
4.5 An:;ora_ _______ ________ ____ 5.16 6.18 7.28.., 9.50 10.28 11.25 .., 11.55 ______ 12.33 1.21 .., 1.33 1.51 2.40 3.45 .., 4.05 ____ __ 4.19 4.19 4.30 .., 4.39 __ ___ _ 4 57 5.14.., 5 20 5.55 6.55 7.55 .., 8.20 8.55 .., 9.36 9.55 10.55 11.55 
5.5 " Fernwood (Yeadon)______ ___ 5.19 6.20 7 .30 s:I 9.52 !V.30 11.28 !f:: 11.57 ______ 12 .35 1.23 s:1 1.35 1.53 2.42 3.47 J:1 4.07 4.09 4.21 4.21 4.32 = 4.41 ------ 5.00 5.16 s:I 5.22 5.57 6.57 7.58 s:I 8.22 8.57 ::I 9.32 9.57 10.57 11.57 
6.3 LvLansdowne _________________ 5TB 6.23 7.32 11 9.55 10.33 11.29.; 11 .59 12.19 12.37 1.25 " 1.36 1.57 2.44 3.58 " 4.09 4.10 - 4.23 4.23 4.34.., 4.43 447 5.03 5.18 11 5.24 5.59 6.59 8.00 " 8.24 9.00 11 9.34 9-59 11-01 12-0t 7.0 " Gladstone_______ ___________ 5.28 6.25 7.33 ': 9.57 10.36 11 .30 ,.; 12.00 ______ 12 .38 1.26 ':. 1.38 1.58 2.45 3.51 ':. 4.10 ______ 4.25 4.25 4.36 .., 4.45 ______ 5.05 5.19 .., 5.25 6.00 7.00 8.01 ':. 8.25 9.01 ':. 9.35 10.00 11 .02 12 .01 
7.6 " Clifton (Aldan) _____________ 5.31 6.27 7.35'3 9.59 10 .38 11 .32 oo 12.02 ____ __ 12.40 1.28 - 1.39 2.01 2.47 3.53 'a 4.12 _____ _ 4.27 4.27 4.38 'a 4-47 4.5a 5.97 5.21 !: 5.27 6.02 7.02 8.03 - 8.27 9.03 - 1f 9.37 10.02 11.04 12 .03 8.2 " Primos _____________________ 5.33 f 6.29 7.37..,flO.OO 10.40 11.34 .., 12.04 ______ 12 .42 1.30 ,;t 1.41 2.02 2.49 3.55 ..,t 4.13 ______ 4.29 4.29 4.40.., 4-49 ______ 5.10 5.23 ,;t 5.28 6.04 7.03 f 8.05 ,;t 8.28 f 9.05 ,;~ml 9.38 110.03 111.85 fl2 .0.5 
8.9 " Secane ________________ 5.35 f 6.31 f 7.39 ,..no .02 10.42 fll.35 ~f12-06 ______ 112 .44 1.32 ,.;f 1.42 2.04 2.51 3.57 ,.;f 4.15 ______ 4.31 4.31 4.42 ,.;t 4.51 ______ 5.12 5.25 ,..f 5.29 f 6.06 7.05 f 8.07 ,.;f 8.30 f 9.07,.; 9.40 110.05 fll.07 f12.07 

10.0 LvMorton (Rutledge) __________ 5.39 6.33. 7.41., 10 .04 10.46 11 .37.., 12.88 12 .25 12.46 1.34 oo 1.44 2.06 2.53 3.59 oo 4-17 4.15 4.33 4.33 4.44 00 4-53 4.54 5.15 5.28 oo 5.31 G.08 7.07 809"' 8.32 9.09 00 9.42 10.07 11.09 12.09 
-lU " Swarthmore_ ________ _______ 5.44 6.35 7.44 t.' 10 .07 10.54 11 .39 s:I 12 .10 12 .27 12.48 1.36 .., 1.46 2.10 2.56 4.02 "" 4.19 4.17 4.36 4.36 4.46 t.' 4.56 4 57 5.11 5.30 "" 5.33 6.10 7.09 812 "" 8.34 9.11 "" 9.44 10.09 11.12 12.11 12.4 " Wallingford __________ ______ 5.48 6.38 7.46 :a 10 .09 10.56 11 .41 11 12.12 12 .29 12 .50 1.38 ~ 1.48 2.12 2.58 4.05 ~ 4.21 419 4.38 438 4.48 la 4.58 4.59 5 20 5 33 ~ 5.35 6.12 7.11 814 ~ 8 36 9.13 ~ 9.46 10.12 11.15 12.13 
13.3 " Moylan-Rose Valley ________ 5.51 6.40 7.48 10.11 10 .58 11 .43 ~ 12 .14 12 .31 12.52 1.40 1.50 2.14 3.00 4.07 4.23 4.21 4.41 4.41 4.58.., 5.00 5.81 5.23 5.35 5.37 6.14 7.13 8.16 8.38 9.15 9.48 10.14 11.17 12.15 a.o " Media ______ ____________ ___ 5.57 6.42 7.51 'g 10.13 11.02 11 .45 ct_!UG 12 .33 12 .53 1.42 ]I 1.51 2.17 3.02 4.11 ]I 4.24 4.23 4.43 4.43 4.52 s:1 5.02 5.03 5.25 5.37 a 5.39 6.15 7.14 8.17 ]I 8.39 9.17 ]I 9.49 10.17 ll .20 12.18 
15.1 LvElwyn _______________ ______ 5.59 f 6.44 f 7.53 <tfl0.15 fll.05 ______ ]f12 .19 ______ 112.56 ______ <tf 1.53 2.19 f 3.04 _____ _ <tf 4.26 4-25 f 4.45 __ ___ _ 4.55 !------ ______ ____ __ 5.39 11 1 5.40 f 6.18 f 7.16 f 8.19 11 1 8.41 f 9.20 nf 9.52 110 .20 fll .22 f12.20 
15.9 " Williamson School___________ 6.01 f 6.45 f 7.55 ~fl0.17 fll.07 ______ j112.21 ______ 112 .58 ______ ~f 1.55 f 2.21 f 3.06 ______ ~f 4.28 f 4.27 f 4.47 ______ 4.57 .., _____ ___________ __ f 5.41 J:;f 5.42 f 6.20 f 7.18 f 8.21 ~f 3.43 f 9.22 :,t 9.54 110 .22 111 .24 f12 .22 
16.7 " Glen Riddle ________________ 6.03 6.47 7.57 11flO.l8 11.09 ______ 12.22 ------ 12 .59 ______ <ti 1.56 2.23 3.07 4-16 <ti 4.29 4.29 4.50 ______ 4.51 ~ ------ ______ ______ 5.43 <ti 5.43 f 6.21 f 7.19 f 8.22 <tf 8.44 I 9.23 <tf 9.55 110 .23 111 .25 f12 .23 17.4 " Lenni_ _____________________ 6.05 6.48 7.59 }l l0.19 11.11 ______ ~ 12.24 __ ____ 1.01 _____ _ 'gt 1.58 2.25 3.09 ______ }l 4.31 4.31 4.52 ------ 5.00 : --- --- _____ _ ______ 5.45 ]it 5.45 f G.23 f 7.21 f 8.24 'gt 8.46 I 9.25 }lf 9.57 110.25 111 .27 fl2 .25 
18.1 " ff'awa _______ _______________ 6.08 6.50 8.09 = 10.22 11 .13 ______ ,. 12.26 12 .40 1.03 ______ =f 2.00 2.27 3.11 4.21 ::1 4.33 4.33 4.54 __ __ __ 5.02 .. 5.18 5.18 ______ 5.47 ::if 5.47 I 6.24 f 7.22 I 8.26 =f 8.48 9.27 =f 9.59 119.27 111.28 12 .27 
18.7 Lv Darlington ________ _______ __ f 6.16 f 6.51 f 8.10 oo fl0.23 fll.15 == 'l; 112 .27 == I l .Q4 == oo I 2.01 ~ 372 f 4.21 oo f 4.34 =-:-::-:- =-:-::-:- =-:-::-:- =-:-::-:- ~ f 5.12 f 5.12 =-:-::-:- f 5.48 oo f 5.48 f 6.26 f 7.24 I 8.27 oo I 8.49 I 9.28 00 fi'o."ofi 110.28 Ill .29 fl2.28 20.3 " Glen Mills _______ __________ _ 6.19 6.54 8.13 all 10.26 11.17 ______ _g 12 .30 12.43 1.97 ______ all 2.04 2.32 3.15 4.24 allt 4.37 4.37 ·----- ____________ "' 5.15 5.15 ______ 5.51 ;1 5.51 f 6.29 f 7.27 f 8.30 ;t 8.52 f 9.31 apo.03 110.31 111 .32 fl2.31 

~½:g :: ~h~~~:;::================= 1 u~ 1 fi~ 1 u~ i 1rnJg 1iug :::::: ~ 1lU~ -1ns I ui :::::: ~ 1 u, 1 u: 1 tu I HI i: ut ' at :::::: :::::: :::::: f t 1: 1 tu :::::: ' ~j~ i iTs4 : !J~ : n: : IJ~ i: t~ : u~ i ,rn Ii :rnJ~ :iu~ nui 23.9 " Westtown _______ _________ __ 6.32 7 .06 8.19 10.33 11.23 ______ ::I 12.36 12.49 1.13 ______ 2.10 2.39 3.22 4.31 f 4.44 4.44 ______ -- -·-- ------ 5.22 5.22 _____ _ G 03 f 5-57 f G.35 f 7.33 f 8.36 f 8.59 f 9.37 110 .09 110 37 111.38 fl2 .37 
25.5 "Oakbourne __ _______________ 6.35 17.09 18.22 fl0.36 fll.26 ______ =112.39 ______ fl.16 ____ __ 12 .13 12.42 13 .24 14.33 14.47 1447 __ ____ ------ ------ 15.25 1525 ______ 16.0G !GOO 16.37 17.35 18.39 19.02 19.39 [10.11 110 .39 fll.40 fl2 .39 
27.5 Ar West Cllester______________ 6.39 7.13 8.26 . 10.40 11 .30 ______ i:i= 12 .43 12 .55 1-20 ______ 2.17 2.46 3.28 4.36 4-5& 4.50 _______ _____ ------ 5.29 5.29 ______ 6.19 6.04 G.41 7.39 3-42 9.06 9.42 10.15 10 43 11 -44 12.43 

Eastern Standard Time 

Lv West Chester __________________ _ 
Oakbourne __ _________ - _ - - _____ --

" Westtown _____________ - - - ______ _ 
" Cheyney ________________ __ _____ _ 
" Locksley _______________ ________ _ 
" Glen Mills _____ _________________ _ 
" Darlington __ __________ _____ ____ _ 

Lv Wawa ____ _____________________ _ 
" Leoni _______________________ ___ _ 
" Glen Riddle ____ __ ______________ _ 
" William.son School_ ___ __ _________ _ 
" Elwyn __ ______ _______________ _ 

Lv Media _________________________ _ 
" Moylan-Rose Valley ____________ _ 
" Wallingford ___ _____ ______ ______ _ 
" Swarthmore ____________________ _ 
" Morton (Rutledge) ______________ _ 

Lv Secane __________ ___ ___ _________ _ 
" Primos ___ _______ ___ ___ - _ - ______ -
" Clifton (Aldan) _________________ _ 
" Gladstone ___ ___ ________________ _ 
" Lansdowne __________________ ___ _ 

Lv Fernwood (Yeadon) _____________ _ 
" Angora __ __ _____ ___ ___ - _ - __ ____ _ 
" Forty-ninth Street _______________ _ 

Philadelphia 
Ar Penna. Station (30th Street) __ __ _ 
A'r Broad Street Suburban Station __ 

AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM Pl! - PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

702 
Week­
days 
H 

AM 
NB 
4.53 

f 4.56 
4.59 
5.02 

f 5.03 
5.05 

f 5.08 
5']§ 

5.10 
f 5.11 
f 5.13 
f 5.15 
5.l8 

5.19 
5.21 
5.23 
5.25 

f 5.27 
5.29 
5.31 
5.32 
5.34 

5.36 
5.38 
5.40 

5.46 
5.49 

AM 

714 70S 
Week­

Daily days 
H 

AM AM 
NB NB 
5.35 ------

f 5.38 ------
5.41 ---- --
5.44 ---- -­

f 5.45 ---- --
5.47 -----­

f 5.50 ------
5:ITT :-:-::= 

5.53 -- ----
5.55 -----­

f 5.57 -----­
f 5.59 -- ----
7-:or ~ 

6.03 6.14 
6.05 6.16 
6.07 6.18 
6. 09 6.21 

s:-TIG.°23 
6.13 6.25 
6.15 6.27 
6.16 6.29 
6.18 6.32 

6:fil 635 
6.23 6.38 
6.26 6.41 

6.31 6.47 
6.34 6.50 

AM AM 

708 
Week­
days 

H 

728 
Except 

Sat&Sun 
H 

719 
Week­
days 

H 

AM AM AM 
NB NB NB 
6.12 -- ---- ------

f 6.15 -- ---- ------
6.18 -- ---- ------
6.21 -- ---- ------

1 6.22 -- ---- ------
6.25 ------ ------

! 6.28 -- ---- ------
7f.30 =-:-::-:- 6. 35 
---- -- ---- -- 6.37 
-- ---- ------ 6. 39 
------ ------ f 6.41 
------ ------ 6.43 
~ ~ 6.46 

6.38 ------ 6.48 
6.40 ------ 6.50 
6.42 ------ 6.52 
6.45 ------ 6.55 

------ =-:-::-:- ~ 
------ ------ 6.59 
------ 6.55 7 .01 
------ ------ 7.03 

6.51 6.58 7.05 
6M 7m 7.07 
-- ---- 7.04 7.09 
------ 7.07 7.11 

7.02 
7.05 

AM 

7.14 7.17 
7.17 7.20 

AM AM 

712 
Week­
days 

H 

AM 
NB 

~ 
7.00 
7.02 
7.04 
7.07 
~ 

7.11 
7.13 
7.15 
7.17 

7.19 
7.21 
7.24 

7.31 
7.34 

AM 

Trains West Chester to Philadelphia 

760 714 
Sun. & Week-
Holi- days 

oo~ _ H_ 

= AM AM 
.,; 6.45 ~B52 
<;, f 6.48 ------
., f 6.51 6.57 
oo f 6.54 7.00 
"' f 6.55 ------
~ f 6.57 7.03 
.,. f 7.00 7.06 
,:!-~ 7.07 
= f 7.02 ------.. I 7.04 ___ __ _ 
,.; f 7.05 --- --­
.. f 7.07 
t.' 7.09 ~ 
)a 7.10 7.17 
.., 7.12 7.19 = 7.14 7.22 
11 7.16 7.24 
~ f 7 . 18 =-:-::-:­
.., f 7.20 = 7.22 ---- -­
,il 7.23 -----­
; 7.25 7.31 = 7'Zl _____ _ 
~ 7.29 ------

7 .31 ------

7. 36 7.41 
7.39 7.44 

AM AM 

716 
Week­
days 

H 

AM 

7.17 
f 7.20 

7.23 
7.26 

f 7.27 
7.30 

f 7.33 
7.35 
7.36 
7.38 

f 7.39 
f 7.41 
7A3 

7.45 
7.47 
7.50 
7.52 
7.54 
7.56 
7.58 
7.59 
8.02 

aJ54 
8.07 
8.09 

8.14 
8.17 

AM 

718 

Daily 

AM 
NB 
7.50 
7.53 

I 7 .56 
7.59 

f 8.00 
f 8.02 
f 8.05 

8 .06 
f 8.08 
f 8.09 
f 8.10 
f 8.12 
7f.14 

8.15 
8.17 
8.19 
8.21 

f 8.23 
f 8.25 

8.27 
8.28 
8.30 
8.32 
8.34 
8.37 

8.42 
8. 45 

AM 

722 
Week­
days 

AM 
NH 
8.50 

f 8.53 
8.56 
8.59 

f 9.00 
9.02 

f 9.05 
~ 

9.08 
9.10 

f 9.11 
f 9.12 
~ 

9.16 
9.18 
9.20 
9.22 

f 9.24 
9.26 
9.28 
9.29 
9.31 
9.33 
9.35 
9.38 

9.43 
9.46 

AM 

762 
Sun. 
only 

AM 
NB 
9.30 

f 9.33 
f 9.36 
f 9. 39 
f 9.40 
f 9.42 
f 9.45 
f 9.46 
f 9.47 
f 9.49 
f 9.51 
f 9.53 

9.55 
9.56 
9.58 

10.01 
10 .03 

fl0 .05 
fl0.06 
10 .08 
10.09 
10.11 
10 .13 
10.15 
10.17 

10.22 
10 .25 

AM 

724 
Week­
days 

H 

AM 
NB 

10 .08 
fl0.09 
fl0.10 
fl0.12 
fl0 .13 
To~ 

10.17 
10.19 
10.21 
10 .23 
10.25 
10.27 
10.29 
10.30 
10.32 
10.34 
10.36 
10 .38 

10.43 
10 .46 

AM 

726 
Week­
days 

H 

AM 
NB 

10.40 
fl0 .43 
10.46 
10.49 

fl0.50 
10.53 

fl0 .56 
10.58 
11 .00 
11.02 

fll.03 
fll.05 
11.08 
11 .10 
11 .12 
11 .14 
11 .16 

fll.18 
11.20 
11 .22 
11.23 
11.25 
11.27 
11.30 
11 .32 

11.37 
11.40 

AM 

728 

Daily 

AM 
NS 

11.46 
fll.49 
11.52 
11.55 

fll.56 
11.59 

112.02 
12 .04 
12.06 
12 .os 

112.os 
112 .11 
12.14 
12.16 
12 .18 
12 .20 
12 22 

112 .24 
f12 .26 
12.28 
12.2! 
12.31 
12.33 
12 .36 
12.38 

12 .43 
12 .46 

PM 

For Reference Notes, see other side. 

738 
Except 

Sat"Sun 
H 

PM 
NB 

7-:23 
1 25 
1.27 
1 .29 
1.31 

I 1 .33 
f 1 .35 

1 .37 
1 .33 
1 .40 

-i-12 
1 .45 
1.47 

1.52 
1-55 

PM 

764 732 
Sun. & Week-
Holi- days 

ex,~ _ H_ 
;I; PM PM 
';. NB NB 
'° 1.30 1.55 
-atl .33 fl.58 
., f 1.36 f 2.01 
oo f 1-39 2.04 
..,,1 .40 12.es = f 1.42 f 2.07 
.., f 1.45 f 2.10 
.., I 1.46 2.Tf 
'311 .47 12.13 
.., t 1.49 f 2.14 
,.; f 1.50 f 2. 15 
00 f 1.52 f 2.17 
t.'735 ~ 
la 1.57 2.21 

-g Ul U~ 
11 2.83 2.27 
~12.05 ; f2.29 
.., f 2.06 f 2.38 = 2.08 2.32 
,il 209 233 
., 2. 11 2.35 
§773 2]7 
14 tH U~ 

2.23 2.47 
2.26 2.50 

PM PM 

734 
Except 

Sat&Sun 
H 

PM 
NB 

3.13 
3.15 
3.17 
3.19 
3.21 

IT.23 
f 3.25 

3 27 
3.28 
3.30 

3.31 
3.33 
3 36 

3.41 
3.44 

PM 

736 
Week­
days 

H 

PM 

3.34 
3.37 
3.40 
3.43 

f 3.44 
3.46 
3 49 
~ 

4.00 
4.02 

f 4.04 
14-06 
7lo 

4.12 
4.14 
4.18 
4.20 

412 
4.24 
4.26 
4.28 
4 32 

-us 
4.3a 
4.41 

4 47 
4.50 

PM 

766 
Sun. & 
Holi­
days 

"'--i PM 
,.. NB 
.,; 3.55 
..l f 3.58 e I 4.01 
oo f 4.04 
.., t 4-05 
: f 4.07 
.., f 4. 10 
.., 4. 11 
'a f 4.12 
"'I 4.14 
,.; f 4. 15 
oo f 4.17 
t.-779 
)a 4.20 
.., 4.22 ; u: 
~ I 4.28 
~ f 4.29 

g I Ul 
oo 4.34 
a--rn i 4.38 

4.40 

4.46 
4.49 

PM 

768 
Sun. & 
Holi­
days ~-­= PM 

.,; 4.55 

...l f 4.58 e f 5.01 
00 f 5.64 
"" I 5.05 
; f 5.07 
.., f 5.10 
.., 5. 11 
'3 f 5.12 
.., t 5.14 
,.; f 5. 15 
00 f 5.17 
t.'~ 
la 5.20 

'g n~ 
11 5.26 
~ f 5.28 
: f 5.29 = 5.31 
,iJ f 5.32 
.,-2.11 
§ 5 36 

14 u~ 
5.46 
5.49 

PM 

738 
Week­
days 

H 

PM 
NB 
4.53 

I 4.56 
4.58 
5.01 

I 5.02 
5.04 

f 5 07 
5.14 

5.15 
5. 17 

f 5.18 
f 5.20 

5.23 
5.24 
5.26 
5 28 
5.31 

f 5.33 
f 5.35 

5.37 
f 5.38 

5.41 
513 

5.46 
5.49 

5.54 
5,57 

PM 

748 
Week­
days 

H 

PM 

5.49 
f 5.52 

5.55 
5.53 

I 5.59 
6.01 

f 6.04 
I 6.06 
f 6.97 
I 6.09 
f 6.11 
f 6.13 
7fT6 

6.13 
6 20 
6 23 
6.25 

I 6.27 
f 6.29 

6.31 
f G.32 

6.35 
617 

6.49 
6.42 

6.47 
6 50 

PM 

742 744 
WeekJ 

Daily d~• j 

PM ~ 
NB NB 
6.54 7.571 

f 6.57 f 8.00 
t 6.59 f 8.03 
I 7.02 f 8.06 
f 7.03 I 8.07 
f 7.05 f 8.09 
17.88 18.12 
t 1.09 TTI3 
f 7.10 f 8.15 
f 7. 12 f 8.16 
f 7. 13 f 8. 17 
t 7.15 f 8.19 
778 8.22 
17.19 18.23 

7.21 f 8.25 
7.23 8.27 
7.25 8.29 

f 7.27 f 8.31 
f 7.28 f 8.32 

730 8.34 
f 7.31 f 835 

7.33 8 37 
'7']s 8.39 

7.37 8.42 
7.40 844 

7 45 8.49 
7.48 8.52 

PM PM 

770 
Sun.& 
Holi­
days 

~--
~ ~i 
"' 9.20 
...l f 9.23 e f ;9.2s 
oo f 9.29 
"' I 9.30 = 19 .32 
.., f 9.35 
.., f 9.36 
'3 f 9 37 
"' f 9.39 
,.; f 9.40 
"'19.42 
;.' '-45 
la f 9.46 
.., 9.48 
s:1 9.50 
11 9 52 
~ S:-54 
.., I 9 55 
s:1 f ! .57 
,il f 9 58 
"' 10 90 
§ 10 02 

ra= rnJ~ 
10 .12 
1015 

PM 

74& 
Week­
days 

H 

PM 
NB 
9 58 

110.Ul 
fl0.03 
110.06 
110.07 
110.09 
110.12 
119.13 
110.14 
110 16 
110 .17 
110 .19 
10 .22 

110.23 
110 .25 
10.27 
10 29 

110 .31 
110 32 
1034 

110 35 
10 37 
1838 
1U 40 
10 .43 

10 48 
10 51 

PM 

748 
Week­
days 

H 

PM 
NB 

10.50 
110.53 
110 .55 
110.58 
110.59 
111.01 
111.04 
fll.85 
Ill .06 
fll .08 
111 .09 
111 .11 
7TT4 
fll .15 
fll . 17 
1119 
11 21 

111 .23 
fll .24 
11 .26 

fll .27 
11 29 

7TI1 
1133 
11.36 

11 41 
11 44 

PM 
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